
Exercise of Renewal Option 

Facility Name/location: 
CHILMARK- MPO-GROUND LEASE (241411-002) 
4 STATE RD, CHILMARK, MA 02535-9998 

To 
TOWN OF CHILMARK 
PO BOX 119 
CHILMARK, MA 02535-0119 

Issuing Office 

P.O. Box 27497 

GREENSBORO, NC 27498-1103 

Date of Existing Lease: 01/19/1979 

The existing Lease was amended by: 

Amendment No. 001 accepted by the USPS on 04/01/1986 

County : Dukes 
Lease: 800000001533 

Certified Mail # 
70100290000010478513 

Pursuant to the Lease covering this facility, the Postal Service hereby exercises its option to renew said 
Lease as follows: 

Term: 5 Years From (Date): 02/01/2019 To (Date): 01/31/2024 Annual Rate: $1,200.00 

In all other respects, the said Lease shall remain the same and is hereby confirmed. 

Remarks 
There are Two (2) - Five (5) Year Renewal Options remaining. 

i 

i : 

SEP 1 5 2017 
I ! ) 

., 
' • • . I . , , _, ~' ~ ,_c ~ -- , • '-- i ; 

Date 
09/11/2017 

Renewalopt 01/2005 

Name of Contracting Officer 
Paul Frye 

Signature ( , / /\.A ..6+. 
\ IQ,..j('lfl '\. i ~ -

\) 

I 
~ 

l 
I 
f 
! 
I 
l 
I 
I 

I 
I 
' ' \ J 


